

## **Bid Tabulation**

Town of Parker City 2021-2 CCMG Parker City Project

Dirt Works & Asphalt Paving Inc. Brooks Construction Co. Milestone Contractors

E	Engineering	January 25, 2022			Parker City, IN Fort Wayne, I		Fort Wayne, IN	Richmond, IN			
REF. ITEN	Л	UNIT OF	APPROX.		TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO. NO.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>
1	OAK STREET (1ST STREET TO 3RD STREET)										
	5 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1310	\$3.00	\$3,930.00	\$2.00	\$2,620.00	\$1.80	\$2,358.00	\$1.50	\$1,965.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	110	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$92.00	\$10,120.00	\$93.00	\$10,230.00
406		GALS.	131	\$5.00	\$655.00	\$3.00	\$393.00	\$2.95	\$386.45	\$2.50	\$327.50
720 720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
801		EACH LUMP	3 1	\$300.00 \$2,500.00	\$900.00 \$2,500.00	\$50.00 \$1,250.00	\$150.00 \$1,250.00	\$50.00 \$1,025.00	\$150.00 \$1,025.00	\$150.00 \$950.00	\$450.00 \$950.00
001	TOTAL	LOWIF	1	\$2,300.00	\$18,785.00	\$1,230.00	\$15,063.00	\$1,023.00	\$14,594.45	3530.00	\$14,672.50
					<b>\$10)705.00</b>	_	<del>\$10,000.00</del>	_	<del>\$2.1,00</del> 11.10	-	<b>\$11,072.00</b>
2	HIGH STREET (1ST STREET TO 3RD STREET)										
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	795	\$5.00	\$3,975.00	\$2.00	\$1,590.00	\$1.80	\$1,431.00	\$3.50	\$2,782.50
306	5 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	795	\$3.00	\$2,385.00	\$2.00	\$1,590.00	\$1.80	\$1,431.00	\$1.50	\$1,192.50
	. 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	133	\$90.00	\$11,970.00	\$90.00	\$11,970.00	\$92.00	\$12,236.00	\$93.00	\$12,369.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	67	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$90.00	\$6,030.00	\$92.00	\$6,164.00	\$93.00	\$6,231.00
406	- ,	GALS.	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$2.95	\$708.00	\$2.50	\$600.00
720		EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	EACH LUMP	3 1	\$300.00	\$900.00 \$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$150.00 \$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
801	TOTAL	LUIVIP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00 <b>\$24,050.00</b>	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00 <b>\$23,915.00</b>	\$950.00	\$950.00 <b>\$25,325.00</b>
				•	<b>\$20,330.00</b>	_	<del>\$2.1,050.00</del>	-	<del>\$25,515.00</del>	-	<del>\$15,515.00</del>
3	3RD STREET (C.R. 200 TO HOWARD STREET)										
306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2445	\$3.00	\$7,335.00	\$2.00	\$4,890.00	\$1.80	\$4,401.00	\$1.50	\$3,667.50
401	. 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	205	\$90.00	\$18,450.00	\$90.00	\$18,450.00	\$92.00	\$18,860.00	\$93.00	\$19,065.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	245	\$5.00	\$1,225.00	\$3.00	\$735.00	\$2.95	\$722.75	\$2.50	\$612.50
720		EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
720		EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
	TOTAL				\$31,310.00		\$26,225.00	-	\$26,598.75	-	\$25,495.00
4	1ST STREET (HOWARD STREET TO DEAD END)										
306		S.Y.	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.80	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$875.00
306	5 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	250	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$1.80	\$450.00	\$1.50	\$375.00
401	. 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	42	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00	\$92.00	\$3,864.00	\$93.00	\$3,906.00
401	. 1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	21	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$90.00	\$1,890.00	\$92.00	\$1,932.00	\$93.00	\$1,953.00
406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.95	\$147.50	\$2.50	\$125.00
720		EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
720		EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
801	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC TOTAL	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 <b>\$11,230.00</b>	\$200.00	\$200.00 <b>\$7,320.00</b>	\$400.00	\$400.00 <b>\$7,478.50</b>	\$950.00	\$950.00 <b>\$8,584.00</b>
				•	Ç11)200.00	_	<i>\$7,</i> 520.00	-	<i>\$1</i> ,170.00	-	\$0,50 HeV
5	DIVISION STREET (OAK STREET TO HOWARD STREET)										
306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	660	\$5.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.80	\$1,188.00	\$3.50	\$2,310.00
306	5 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	660	\$3.00	\$1,980.00	\$2.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.80	\$1,188.00	\$1.50	\$990.00
401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	110	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$92.00	\$10,120.00	\$93.00	\$10,230.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	55	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$92.00	\$5,060.00	\$93.00	\$5,115.00
406	- ,	GALS.	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.95	\$590.00	\$2.50	\$500.00
720		EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
720 801		EACH LUMP	3 1	\$300.00 \$2,500.00	\$900.00 \$2,500.00	\$50.00 \$1,250.00	\$150.00 \$1,250.00	\$50.00 \$1,025.00	\$150.00 \$1,025.00	\$150.00 \$950.00	\$450.00 \$950.00
501	TOTAL	LOIVIE	1	72,300.00	\$25,980.00	71,230.00	\$20,240.00	71,023.00	\$19,876.00	_ 00.00	\$21,295.00
						_			,.		
6	FULTON STREET (C.R. 200 TO HOWARD STREET)										
	5 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2850	\$3.00	\$8,550.00	\$2.00	\$5,700.00	\$1.80	\$5,130.00	\$1.50	\$4,275.00
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	240	\$90.00	\$21,600.00	\$90.00	\$21,600.00	\$92.00	\$22,080.00	\$93.00	\$22,320.00
	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	285	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	\$3.00	\$855.00	\$2.95	\$840.75	\$2.50	\$712.50
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
720 801	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	EACH LUMP	3 1	\$300.00 \$2,500.00	\$900.00 \$2,500.00	\$100.00 \$1,250.00	\$300.00 \$1,250.00	\$50.00 \$2,237.30	\$150.00 \$2,237.30	\$150.00 \$950.00	\$450.00 \$950.00
501	TOTAL	LOIVIE	1	72,300.00	\$35,875.00	71,230.00	\$30,455.00	72,237.30	\$30,993.05	_ 00.00	\$29,457.50
					,	_	, , , , , , , , , , , ,		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		, :, ::::30
7	WASHINGTON STREET (FULTON STREET TO INDIANA STREET)										
	5 1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	2335	\$3.00	\$7,005.00	\$2.00	\$4,670.00	\$1.80	\$4,203.00	\$1.50	\$3,502.50
	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	195	\$90.00	\$17,550.00	\$90.00	\$17,550.00	\$92.00	\$17,940.00	\$93.00	\$18,135.00
	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	235	\$5.00	\$1,175.00	\$3.00	\$705.00	\$2.95	\$693.25	\$2.50	\$587.50
	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE  MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	EACH LUMP	3 1	\$300.00	\$900.00 \$2,500.00	\$100.00 \$1.250.00	\$300.00 \$1.350.00	\$50.00 \$1.815.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
001	TOTAL	LUIVIF	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00 <b>\$25,225.00</b>	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00 <b>\$25,356.25</b>	\$950.00	\$950.00 <b>\$24,375.00</b>
					,	_	, 12,223.00		,	_	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	CONSTRUCTION TOTAL				\$183,740.00		\$148,578.00		\$148,812.00		\$149,204.00
						_		_			